
FIS公認マスターズポイントレース

2019 南関東ブロックマスターズ 野沢温泉大会
2019 FIS MASTERS ALPINE RACE / NOZAWAONSEN SNOW RESORT YAMABIKO A-COURSE / 04.06-04.07.2019

JURY: TECHNICAL DATA
FIS TD NAKAMURA Michihiko [JPN] NAME OF COURSE

Yamabiko Course A
REFEREE NARITA Tomotaka [JPN] START 1641m

FINISH 1389m
CHIEF OF RACE OTAKI Norihisa [JPN] VERTICAL DROP 252m

FIS-HOMOLOG. No. 12035/04/16

COURSE SETTER KITAMURA Takeshi [JPN]
FORE RUNNER - A - SHIMADA Kento
FORE RUNNER - B - WAKATSUKI Hayata
FORE RUNNER - C - TOMII Utako
FORE RUNNER - D - ELSWORTH Momo
FORE RUNNER - E - KONO Taiga

NUMBER OF GATES 39(36) START TIME 12:00
WEATHER Cloudy SNOW Medium
START/FINISH TEMP. 5℃ / 5℃

F=1010
PL ST CODE COMPETITORS -------------------------- YEAR OF FINAL RACE

No No SURNAME+NAME NAT BIRTH TIME POINT

1 72 5300306 KABE Yasunori JPN 56 1:00.34 0.00
2 129 5301890 YAMAZAKI Hideo JPN 62 1:01.50 19.42
3 100 5301568 KOTANI Ryoto JPN 60 1:01.93 26.61
4 89 5301530 AIKI Kazuo JPN 55 1:02.03 28.29
5 98 5301252 WATANABE Akira JPN 62 1:02.14 30.13
6 70 5301160 HATTORI Masayuki JPN 56 1:02.38 34.15
7 109 5301540 OHIRA Makoto JPN 63 1:02.42 34.82
8 44 5301306 AKIBA Keiji JPN 51 1:02.67 39.00
9 102 5301043 ISHIZUKA Shunitsu JPN 62 1:02.69 39.34

10 41 5300275 ITO Hiroyuki JPN 51 1:02.81 41.34
11 101 5300065 MAKINOSE Satoru JPN 63 1:02.93 43.35
12 22 5300670 SAITO Teitaro JPN 48 1:03.11 46.37
13 103 5301754 NAKAI Keisuke JPN 63 1:03.12 46.53
14 64 5301879 SATO Eiichi JPN 53 1:03.35 50.38
15 73 5301363 MIYAZAKI Hiroshi JPN 58 1:03.39 51.05
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FIS公認マスターズポイントレース

2019 南関東ブロックマスターズ 野沢温泉大会
2019 FIS MASTERS ALPINE RACE / NOZAWAONSEN SNOW RESORT YAMABIKO A-COURSE / 04.06-04.07.2019

F=1010
PL ST CODE COMPETITORS -------------------------- YEAR OF FINAL RACE

No No SURNAME+NAME NAT BIRTH TIME POINT

16 112 5301464 ETO Michihito JPN 61 1:03.45 52.06
17 99 5301091 KITANO Norimasa JPN 63 1:03.58 54.23
18 115 5301359 IRIE Tetsuro JPN 62 1:03.61 54.73
19 68 5300947 WATANABE Kikuo JPN 53 1:03.91 59.76
20 74 5301326 USAMI Yutaka JPN 57 1:03.93 60.09
21 87 5300194 HIKIMA Tomoaki JPN 58 1:04.48 69.30
22 94 5301108 ITO Shinji JPN 56 1:04.60 71.31
23 71 5301209 KUMAZAWA Akira JPN 58 1:04.62 71.64
24 40 5530911 DAVIS Bob USA 53 1:05.02 78.34
25 43 5301425 FUJIEDA Yoshio JPN 51 1:05.08 79.34
26 78 5301438 TANINOBU Shinji JPN 56 1:05.47 85.87
27 19 5301147 DOUCHI Kenji JPN 47 1:05.57 87.54
28 121 5301313 KAMIOKA Masayuki JPN 63 1:05.66 89.05
29 75 5301457 SAITO Junichi JPN 57 1:05.68 89.38
30 47 5301577 TAKAZAWA Ichiji JPN 51 1:05.70 89.72
31 124 5300192 HIGASHITANI Michiyuki JPN 63 1:05.83 91.89
32 21 5300522 MURATA Sakae JPN 48 1:06.03 95.24
33 77 5301672 MIYAGAWA Shigekazu JPN 55 1:06.22 98.42
33 65 5301534 KUNO Takuro JPN 51 1:06.22 98.42
35 133 5301897 YASUE Yoshikatsu JPN 61 1:06.50 103.11
36 139 5301865 NONOYAMA Atsushi JPN 63 1:06.58 104.45
37 76 5301364 YOSHIHARA Toshiyuki JPN 57 1:06.72 106.79
38 90 5301418 HIROSE Itsuro JPN 57 1:06.87 109.30
39 111 5300077 AKAO Takanobu JPN 62 1:06.97 110.98
40 135 5301545 NISHIZAWA Hideki JPN 62 1:07.01 111.65
41 88 5301708 UCHIDA Tamio JPN 55 1:07.04 112.15
41 48 5300929 UMEHARA Hisashi JPN 53 1:07.04 112.15
43 130 5301862 TORII Kazuyoshi JPN 63 1:07.21 114.99
44 104 5301753 YASUDA Norihiko JPN 62 1:07.33 117.00
45 108 5301791 OKADA Akira JPN 60 1:07.40 118.17
46 20 5301059 TANI Yoshiki JPN 44 1:07.61 121.69
47 113 5301341 FURUKAWA Koji JPN 59 1:07.84 125.54
48 126 5301792 ONODERA Toru JPN 63 1:07.89 126.38
49 128 5301111 HOTAKA Eiji JPN 62 1:07.90 126.54
50 49 5301476 KAWAKAMI Mitsukazu JPN 49 1:08.34 133.91
51 114 5301357 YAMANAKA Shozo JPN 59 1:08.37 134.41
52 107 5301670 UTSUMI Chiharu JPN 59 1:08.53 137.09
53 53 5301443 TAKAHASHI Makoto JPN 53 1:08.57 137.76
54 118 5301373 KAMEYAMA Shoichi JPN 60 1:08.59 138.09
55 138 5301891 SATO Norikiyo JPN 63 1:08.63 138.76
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FIS公認マスターズポイントレース

2019 南関東ブロックマスターズ 野沢温泉大会
2019 FIS MASTERS ALPINE RACE / NOZAWAONSEN SNOW RESORT YAMABIKO A-COURSE / 04.06-04.07.2019

F=1010
PL ST CODE COMPETITORS -------------------------- YEAR OF FINAL RACE

No No SURNAME+NAME NAT BIRTH TIME POINT

55 61 5300210 HOSHI Katsumi JPN 49 1:08.63 138.76
57 23 5301162 UMEZAWA Susumu JPN 46 1:08.66 139.26
58 84 5301493 OHTSUKA Shigeo JPN 58 1:08.69 139.77
59 46 5301157 SAKAZAKI Ichiro JPN 49 1:08.71 140.10
60 120 5301386 ISHIDA Mitsuru JPN 60 1:08.88 142.95
61 105 5301665 MATSUYAMA Mitsuo JPN 61 1:08.89 143.11
61 35 5300607 OGIWARA Masaji JPN 46 1:08.89 143.11
63 9 5301333 ITO Kinichi JPN 43 1:09.01 145.12
64 137 5301389 SAKAGUCHI Koki JPN 62 1:09.03 145.46
65 56 5301429 KOBAYASHI Touji JPN 53 1:09.04 145.62
66 45 5301186 NASU Masashi JPN 49 1:09.06 145.96
67 8 5301652 TAKAHASHI Yukio JPN 40 1:09.12 146.96
68 110 5301528 ICHIKAWA Takeshi JPN 59 1:09.31 150.14
69 38 5301866 TANADA Kanezo JPN 48 1:09.60 155.00
70 42 5301345 YOKOUCHI Yoshio JPN 49 1:09.76 157.68
71 80 5300048 KANEKO Hiroyuki JPN 56 1:09.85 159.18
72 83 5300535 NAKAGAWA Masayasu JPN 55 1:09.92 160.35
73 24 5301616 SHIMMURA Sueo JPN 48 1:09.98 161.36
74 117 5301330 HISAMUNE Katsuya JPN 59 1:10.10 163.37
75 116 5301350 KASAMA Keiji JPN 61 1:10.27 166.21
76 123 5301459 KAIFU Keishi JPN 63 1:10.36 167.72
77 50 5301785 SHIOBARA Akiyuki JPN 52 1:10.39 168.22
78 127 5301390 TAKASHIMA Toshiyuki JPN 61 1:10.62 172.07
79 51 5301719 MARUTA Norihiro JPN 50 1:10.68 173.08
80 119 5301789 YOKOTA Masaharu JPN 63 1:10.93 177.26
81 7 5301440 MORI Yasuji JPN 38 1:11.09 179.94
82 79 5301637 ABE Yuzo JPN 54 1:11.30 183.45
83 91 5301644 YAMAGUCHI Yoshio JPN 58 1:11.38 184.79
84 27 5301400 SHIOZAWA Shigetoshi JPN 48 1:11.63 188.98
85 82 5301467 ISHII Tetsuya JPN 55 1:11.86 192.83
86 81 5301788 SHIMAMI Shoji JPN 56 1:11.90 193.50
87 54 5301653 NAKAZAWA Takayuki JPN 51 1:12.16 197.85
88 11 5301691 MORIMOTO Tokujiro JPN 42 1:12.17 198.02
89 92 5301870 SATO Akihiko JPN 56 1:12.20 198.52
90 26 5301802 KURIYAMA Koichi JPN 47 1:12.36 201.20
90 18 5300348 KAWAHARA Hideyuki JPN 44 1:12.36 201.20
92 28 5301131 INOUE Takeshi JPN 48 1:12.92 210.57
93 10 5300737 SEKI Yoshio JPN 41 1:13.24 215.93
94 86 5301366 TANAKA Shigeyuki JPN 58 1:13.55 221.12
95 29 5301682 ASAKURA Yoshihiro JPN 46 1:13.64 222.62
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FIS公認マスターズポイントレース

2019 南関東ブロックマスターズ 野沢温泉大会
2019 FIS MASTERS ALPINE RACE / NOZAWAONSEN SNOW RESORT YAMABIKO A-COURSE / 04.06-04.07.2019

F=1010
PL ST CODE COMPETITORS -------------------------- YEAR OF FINAL RACE

No No SURNAME+NAME NAT BIRTH TIME POINT

96 131 5301867 TANAKA Toshiaki JPN 59 1:13.92 227.31
97 85 5300680 SAKAGUCHI Osamu JPN 57 1:14.45 236.18
98 69 5300647 OSAKA Noriyuki JPN 50 1:14.47 236.51
99 125 5301622 ONODERA Hiroshi JPN 60 1:14.55 237.85

100 67 5301532 OTANI Takao JPN 49 1:15.19 248.57
101 31 5301370 FUKAMI Kunioki JPN 45 1:15.22 249.07
102 30 5301455 SENGOKU Fumio JPN 48 1:15.47 253.25
103 57 5301803 SEKI Akira JPN 53 1:15.49 253.59
104 122 5301303 ISHIYAMA Toshihiko JPN 61 1:15.66 256.43
105 37 5301148 MAEKAWA Noriyuki JPN 47 1:16.04 262.79
106 52 5301638 HISASUE Nobuyuki JPN 53 1:17.04 279.53
107 12 5301619 MURAKAMI Yasushi JPN 40 1:17.07 280.03
108 60 5301427 MIURA Kazuaki JPN 50 1:17.46 286.56
109 2 5301462 KAWAKAMI Atsushi JPN 38 1:17.47 286.73
110 62 5301140 KAKIUCHI Takashi JPN 49 1:18.66 306.65
111 33 5301214 HASEGAWA Haruhiko JPN 47 1:18.80 308.99
112 13 5301348 HIRATA Masanori JPN 40 1:18.83 309.49
113 3 5301210 SUGIZAKI Sumio JPN 35 1:18.95 311.50
114 15 5301496 HISATOMI Tomohiro JPN 41 1:19.08 313.68
115 17 5301898 YAMADA Masao JPN 42 1:19.57 321.88
116 4 5301449 ISHIKAWA Kenichi JPN 37 1:19.64 323.05
117 93 5301827 UEHARA Mitsuhiro JPN 57 1:19.89 327.24
118 32 5301447 SAKAI Takakazu JPN 45 1:19.99 328.91
119 97 5301828 NISHIZAKI Hiroshi JPN 56 1:20.01 329.25
120 39 5300196 HIRAI Nobuo JPN 44 1:20.05 329.92
121 58 5301164 KATAYAMA Koji JPN 49 1:20.93 344.65
122 36 5301437 SATO Hisato JPN 45 1:22.70 374.27
123 16 5301372 MATSUZAWA Hirokazu JPN 40 1:22.99 379.13
124 63 5301398 KUMITA Kouichi JPN 49 1:23.99 395.87
125 14 5301426 TANI Akira JPN 40 1:24.37 402.23
126 136 5301745 TAKATSUKA Kaname JPN 59 1:27.96 462.32
127 6 5301529 MAKI Takao JPN 38 1:29.73 491.94
128 1 5301355 HASEGAWA Takeshi JPN 28 1:47.89 795.91

DID NOT START 2
5 5301183 KAWAKATSU Risaburo JPN 34

134 5301888 TOJO Noriyuki JPN 60

DID NOT FINISH 8
25 5301144 ITO Nobuyuki JPN 46
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FIS公認マスターズポイントレース

2019 南関東ブロックマスターズ 野沢温泉大会
2019 FIS MASTERS ALPINE RACE / NOZAWAONSEN SNOW RESORT YAMABIKO A-COURSE / 04.06-04.07.2019

F=1010
PL ST CODE COMPETITORS -------------------------- YEAR OF FINAL RACE

No No SURNAME+NAME NAT BIRTH TIME POINT

34 5300191 HIGASHIDE Kenichi JPN 47
59 5301798 TAKAMI Jun JPN 53
66 5301634 TAYA Shigetada JPN 51
95 5301624 KUBOTA Chikara JPN 56
96 5301768 SUZUKI Nozomu JPN 58

106 5301666 SAITO Hiroyuki JPN 62
132 5301673 NAKAGAMI Fumihiko JPN 61

DISQUALIFIED 0

FIS TD NAKAMURA Michihiko [JPN] 810
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FIS公認マスターズポイントレース

2019 南関東ブロックマスターズ 野沢温泉大会
2019 FIS MASTERS ALPINE RACE / NOZAWAONSEN SNOW RESORT YAMABIKO A-COURSE / 04.06-04.07.2019

THE BEST 10 AFTER FINISH

PL ST CODE COMPETITORS ------------------------------ FIS BEST 5 RACE
No No SURNAME+NAME NAT POINTS POINTS

1 72 5300306 KABE Yasunori JPN 48.00 48.00 0.00
2 129 5301890 YAMAZAKI Hideo JPN
3 100 5301568 KOTANI Ryoto JPN 57.74 57.74 26.61
4 89 5301530 AIKI Kazuo JPN
5 98 5301252 WATANABE Akira JPN 60.92 60.92 30.13
6 70 5301160 HATTORI Masayuki JPN 97.66 97.66 34.15
7 109 5301540 OHIRA Makoto JPN 158.35
8 44 5301306 AKIBA Keiji JPN 116.72
9 102 5301043 ISHIZUKA Shunitsu JPN 103.27

10 41 5300275 ITO Hiroyuki JPN 65.80 65.80 41.34

THE BEST 5 AT START

RACE ST CODE COMPETITORS ------------------------------ FIS
RESULT No No SURNAME+NAME NAT POINTS

1 72 5300306 KABE Yasunori JPN 48.00
3 100 5301568 KOTANI Ryoto JPN 57.74
5 98 5301252 WATANABE Akira JPN 60.92

10 41 5300275 ITO Hiroyuki JPN 65.80
24 40 5530911 DAVIS Bob USA 67.52

TOTALS:
FIS Points of Best 5 at Start (B) 299.98

FIS Points of Best at Finish in Top 10 (A) 330.12
Race Points of Corresponding Competitors (C) 132.23

Calculated Penalty(A+B-C)/10=> 49.787

Rounded 49.79
Category Adder 0.00

Calculated Penalty 49.79
Penalty Applied 40.00

FIS TD NAKAMURA Michihiko [JPN] 810
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